JPF 3-14.5	0/47		
PATENTS ONLY 2	18-2005 — PATENTS ONLY		
MAR 1 4 2005 5 TO THE CON	S S		
Please record the att	2962435 ,,reof.		
Name of Party(in conveying an interest: TRADE	Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:		
CHARLES KEITH LONG KEVIN A. MOORE	Name: ONE WORLD TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED		
CHARLES M. WACKER	Internal Address:		
SKYE V. TAYLOR	Street Address: CEDAR HOUSE, 41 CEDAR AVENUE, HAMILTON, HM 12,		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	BERMUDA City:		
☐ Yes ☒ No	State/Zip:		
	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?		
Description of the interest conveyed:			
☐ Change of Name	Other:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger Execution Dates:			
Charles Keith Long: 01/14/05;			
Kevin A. Moore: 01/13/05;	·		
Charles M. Wacker: 02/17/05;			
Skye V. Taylor: 01/18/05			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:		
Date			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
U.S. Serial No. 10/977,503 filed October 29, 2004	` '		
Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
1	Number of applications and patents involved: 1		
concerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
P.O. BOX 10395	☐ Enclosed		
CHICAGO, IL 60610	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.		
(312)321-4200	23-1925 B. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any		
DO NOT USE T	overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.		
3/17/2005 BBYRNE 00000140 10977503 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
1 FC:8021 40.00 OP			
/			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document.	1/1/		
G. Peter Nichols	March 10, 2005		
Name of Person Signing Sign	pature Date		
Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and document: 6		

PATENT REEL: 016365 FRAME: 0759

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHARLES KEITH LONG, KEVIN A. MOORE, CHARLES M. WACKER, and SKYE V. TAYLOR, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled MODULAR TOOL ASSEMBLY HAVING A VACUUM MOUNTING ARRANGEMENT, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on October 29, 2004, and assigned Application Serial No. 10/977,503;

WHEREAS, ONE WORLD TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of BERMUDA, having a place of business at CEDAR HOUSE, 41 CEDAR AVENUE, HAMILTON, HM 12, BERMUDA, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or

REEL: 016365 FRAME: 0760

any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATED:	01-14-05	Charles Keith Long
	•	300 Lakewinds Ct.
		Seneca, SC 29672
STATE OF Sow	h Carolina)	
• .) ss.	
COUNTY OF A	nderson)	
I, and State aforesa	Crystal Pepper	, A Notary Public in and for the County RLES KEITH LONG, personally known to me
to be the same or	erson whose name is subscribed	to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me
this day in person	n and acknowledged that (s)he	signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument
	d voluntary act for the uses and	4 4
: : : (ve hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
d	ay of January, 2005.	

DATED: 1/13/2005	Kevin A. Moore 604 Ashley Downs Anderson, SC 29621
STATE OF South Carollina)) ss. COUNTY OF Anderson)	
and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that KEVI the same person whose name is subscribed to the day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signe his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purpose IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have day of January, 2005.	foregoing instrument, appeared before me this d, sealed and delivered the said instrument as
DATED:	Charles M. Wacker 801 North Federal St., #2116
STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF)	Chandler, AZ 85226
and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that CHAR to be the same person whose name is subscribed to this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he so as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and p	o the foregoing instrument, appeared before me igned, sealed and delivered the said instrument

Notary Public

DATED	١.	1/12/2000		1 Son		
DATEL	'·	כספג וכיו	<u> </u>	Kevin A. Moore		
		-		04 Ashley Downs		
				Anderson, SC 2962	1	
STATE	OF)				
G0*P.	~~~) ss.				
COUNT	Y OF) .				
the same	e person whose person and ack free and volunta IN WIT	e name is subscription nowledged that a ray act for the use	ibed to the for (s)he signed, s es and purpose OF, I have he	A. MOORE, person egoing instrument, sealed and delivered as therein set forth.	lic in and for the Counally known to me to appeared before me to the said instrument and Notarial Seal, to	be this as
		·	<u> </u>	11'		
		. 1	Notary P	udlic		
		1/	7 ·	111		
DATED) <u>.</u>	2/17/05		MI WARKEN	R_	
	_			harles M. Wacke	r	
		. 1	8	01 North Federal	St., #2116	
a = 1 = = = =	- 1.	,	C	Chandler, AZ 8522	6	
STATE	OF Alizon Y OF Maric))			•	
ריו אויטט	Y OF Mass) SS,				
COONI	1 OF primite	man)	_			
	T A	coin M.	Martin	A Notary Publ	lic in and for the Cou	ntv
and Stat	e aforesaid, do	hereby certify the	hat CHARLE	S M. WACKER.	personally known to	me
					ent, appeared before	
this day	in person and	acknowledged th	hat (s)he signe	d, sealed and delive	ered the said instrum	
as his/he	r free and volu	ntary act for the	uses and purp	oses therein set fort	h.	
				reunto set my hand	l and Notarial Seal, t	his
_ (/	day of _	February,	, 2005.	/)		
		•				
			Notary	(1)		
	•		HOME	LINE IV		
			1	DESTRUCTION OF THE PARTY	AAA P	
				DEVIN K. McMAI Notary Public - Ari: Maricopa Count My Commission Ex	zona ly pires	

DATED: 1/18/2005	Skye-V. Taylor	
	1209 Springbrook Drive	
•	Anderson, SC 29621	
STATE OF South Carolina) ss.		
	•	
COUNTY OF Anderson)		
I, Crustal Peper, A Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that SKYE V. TAYLOR, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this day of January, 2005.		

RECORDED: 03/14/2005